ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA 24 APRIL 2014
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

Budget Review 3 2013/14
Capital Request Summary

Part & Part B Part C Part D Part E Total
5'000 5'000 5'000 5'000 $'000 5'000
Whole of Council Capital Project 76 - 180 [25) 120,913} {20,753}
MNoose De-amalgamation Adjustment {1,267) [TOB) {1,978]
Total Councl 11,191) - 180 [ B04a) [20,913)| ([22,728)
Transfer from/f{to) Restricted Cash 433 (30} {2,200) {1,797]
Transfer from/{to) Operating [775) [775]
Varlation to Cash {21,954)
Mote:
Part A: Additional request with associated funding Projects where restricted cash or grant funding Is available and requires a budget increase in 2013,/14.
[pages 2 - 4) Cancelled Projects which reduce the capltal program.
Part B: Council Resolution Projects where @ council resclution requires a budget increase in 2013/14,
Part C: Additional Requests Projects requiring a budget increase or decrease in 2013/14
[Page 5)
Part D: Inter-Department Transfers/Change in reporting lines This is for transfer between departments or change in aperating lines with the balance being transferred
{Pages 6 - 25) tey'from capital pragram,
Part E: Transfer to the 2014/15 Capital Program Projects that have been identified as not going to start in the 2013,/14 financial year, and will be transferred
(Pages 26 - 27) to the 201415 Capital Program (no additional funding requested).
BR3 Captal 201314 Page 1 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council OM Agenda Page 173 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART A - Project Request with Revenue Stream

Project Number and Description Diwision Camments £'000
Quarries

BO749 (Loading Bins 10 |Mew kins quote circa $1.0 million. Second hand bins cut, but installation costs 51
higher than estimate. Funded from restricted cash. i

B1l4i2 (Image Flat Water Managemant Waorks 100 |Ermergency stormwater managerment works reguired by Departrment
Erviranment & Heritage Protection to be completed by 23 December 2013, The 159
Department refused request to phase works Into the next financial year.
Funded from restric ted cash

B2570 |Bitumen Kettle Replacement 10 |Extrerma hot weathar during the Christmas peried caused bitumen kettle to
explode, Mot repairable and replacement required as essential to asphalt 250
production, Funded from restricted cash.

Quarries Total 483
Guarries Total 483
Information Communication and Technology

ATE3S (Business Reform - Business aServices Program 20 JBudget reduced due to positons given up In organtsational review. {22)
BOTE2 |Maximo Phase 4 20 Budget reduced dus to pasitions given up in organisational review, 153)

Information Communication and Technology 122)

Inforrnation Communication and Technology Total [75]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 2 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 174 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART A - Project Request with Revenue Stream

Project Number and Description Diwision Comments £'000
Parks and Gardens
|31 735 |Grahame Stewart Fark 03 |E wdget reduced due to positons given up In orgenisational review. 7
Recreational Park and Landscape Amenity Total 7
B2430 |Construct Mew Rugby Change Rooms 02 JRewenue funded - from Bendigo Bank, State Government and Caloundra Junior 208
Rughy Linian, 1209]
FIP Sports Facilites Total o
B1779 |alax Heads Foreshore Pk - Stg Implemantation 04 . N . 13
! Bimp Rewenue Funded - Capital Contribution Alex Headlands SLSC. TE
113
B1946 |Lions Park Stg Design & Impl tati o7 ' — ] i
ions Pa g Dasign & Implementaticn Rewvenue funded - Capital contribution hMaroochy Licns Club Park Shelter, "‘{:‘I
PIP Recreation Parks Total 4]
Parks and Gardens Total i
ransportation
AEEEL Maroochydore Transit Hub 08  JDwe to rise and fall on the steal in the arbour structure. Funded from Transport 300
Lewy.
BOE02 |Planning for rehab Calowndra Transit Hub 02 Project cancelled - transfer funds to Transport Levy restricted cash, 1200]
BlE02 [Bus Stop - Nembour and Maroochy Areas 20 |Project cancelled - transfer funds to Transport Levy restricted cash. 1150]
Public Transport Levy Total {50]
B2600 [First Bay Landslip Repair o9 100
Rewenue Funded - capital budget increased accordinghy. —
11000
ASE43 |'Windsor Bd Burnside - Roundabout at TAFE 10 Funding received SEQCNF, capital program already in place so no addition to the R
capital program required, Va2l
Sealed Road Network Total 1Z73]
Transportation Total {325]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 3 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 175 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART A - Project Request with Revenue Stream

Project Number and Description Diwision Camments £'000
Noosa De-amalgamation Adjustments
Bulldings and Facllities MNet Cepital Project Budget Savings - Division 11 and 12. 1113)
Coest and Canals Remowe balance of unspent Moosa Capital jobs to identify that these funds will {50
Divisional Allocations not be expended in this financial year. 5
Environmental Assets I5)
Holiday Farks 1513]
Farks and Gardans 11
Stormwater 171)
Strategic Land and Commarcial Propertias 1759]
Transportation 400
Replace Fleet - Plant & Vehicles 1200
W te 4
Division 11 and 12 Capital Savings (1,767]
Noosa De-amalgamation Adjustrments Tatal [1,267]
Total PART A [1,191)

Budget Review 3 201314
Revenue Stream by Source

2013/14
Revenus
£'000
Capital Contributions 1144)
State Grant Funding - Other 1200
SEQICHNF 1275])
Summary Total Revenue [&15]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 4 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 176 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART C - Additional Request and New Projects Without Revenue Stream

BRI Capital 201314

Project Number and Description Diwision Camments £'000
Strategic Land and Commercial Properties
|z2550 |Boundary Changes | 10 JLegal obligation to undertake land purchase. Q)|
FIP Transport Corridors Total ED
Strategic Land and Commercial Propertias Tetal B0
nsportation
AGTE3 |Old Gymple Rd/Peachester Rd Traffic Slgnaks 20 |orginal project funded by DTRR, additional work required othersise funding [s 100
Black spot o be returned to OTMEL
Sealed Rcad Metwork Total 100
Transportation Total 100
Total PART C 180

Page 5 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 177 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

5ts - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/ff

Projest Mumber and Description Division Camments £'000
Projects Transferred from/(to) Operating
Transfers of Capital Divisional Allocations funds Transfer of Funds frar Div 10 Councillor Allocations from Ermergent Waorks to 150
to Operating 10 finor Wiorls - Nambour Tram Feasibility Study

Divisional Allocations 150
BIETE |Caloundra Art Gallery - LED Lighting o2 Funds fram 037050 - Caloundra Art Gallery BD
BIEES [Mambour Clvic Centre - D Cinema Equiprment 10

Installation of Digital Cinema Initiative (DCI) to meet the digital requirements of
today's motion picture distributors, given the rapid decline of available content 55
diié 1o the abialescance af 35mm Glm and eCinama farmats,

Corporate Bulldings 135
BI535 [Ascetic 20 |Funds transfer from 0.13095 - Asset Management & Capital Planning. &5
82471 |Flood Mitigation Project 200 [Transfer funds from RS&P Dept, so the Flood Warning Systerm Dashboard can be -

included in the project.
B25%4 [Inquisitor Software Upgrade 20 JFunds transfer from ©.13095 - Asset Management & Capital Flanning. al

Infarmation Technology total 106
AS516 [WOR - Minor Emergent Works 20 |Costs operating in nature, transfer to 0.1043% - Slgns and Lines. 1100]
ASELT [WOR - LATM Minor signs & line marking 20 |Costs operating in nature, transfer to 0.1043% - Slgns and Lines. j1a0]
BOESO |Transport Manage-Road Safety Inltlatives 20 |Costs operating In nature, transfer to 0.10439 - Slgns and Lines. 175]

Transpart Managarment Total 1353)
B2654 |K&C Ext River Markets Shops Bl BI 10 JFunded frorm operating contributions - Kerb and Chan nelling work requined,

Streetscape Corridors. &

Streetscapes Major Centres Total 63
BOTES |Fairview House 05 [Transfer from Heritage Levy cperating to cover revised estimate following =

tender process.

Herltage Lewy 35

| |Tra nafers of Capital funds to Operating |F'raje:t-;pend on Moosa capltal projects that was cperating in nature. 1708)

Noosa De-amalgamation Adjustments {708)

Projects transferred from/[to] Operating Total [775]

BR2 Capita

1201214

Page & of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 178 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
Projects Transferred from/(to) Restricted Cash
|22514 |Car Parking &t 5C University | o6 [obcancelled fund returned to restricted cash, [ERT
Projects Transferred from/|te) Restricted Cash {30)
Project Re-allocations
Local Parks Re-allocation Dhviskonal funds to correct sub program. 1217]
Local Pathways Re-allocatlon Dhiskonal funds to correct sub program. EE]
Minor Emnergent \Works Re-allocation Dhviskonal funds to correct sub program. 7]
Grants Re-allocation Divisional funds to correct sub program. 137]
Divisional Allocations Re-allocate divisional funds te car parks sub program. 5
Divisional Allocations Re-allocate divisional funds te streetscape corridors sub program. 5
Divisicnal Allocations Re-allocate divisional funds to streetscape major centres sub program, 40
Divisicnal Allocations Re-allocate divisional funds to transport management sub program. 10
Crivisicnal Allocations Re-allocate divisional funds to PIP Recreation Parks suls program. a8
Civisional Allocations Re-allocate divisianal Tunds to PIP Sparts Facilities sub prograrm. 42
Crivisional Allacations Re-allocate divisional funds to Recreation Park and Landscape Amenity sul 178
program.
Dvisional Allocatlons Re-allocate divislonal funds to Strategic Pathway & On Road Cycle Networks sub -
program. 150)
Divisional Allecations Total 0
B0s08 [Coolum Beh Replace intarnal water pipe 09 |Transfer to fund internal reticulation isclation valves, 180
82655 |Design for water reticulstion isolation Valves bz Transfer frarm BOA0A -Design of internal reticulation isolation valves, B
4]
B1761 |Upgrade and refurbish amenities 08  |5cope varied to include replace "super 6 " roof, 0
ADDSE [Haliday Parks 20 |Reallocate Whaole of Region job to specific projects, {30
o]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 7 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 179 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000

B1757 (Mid life upgrade & refurbish amenitles 04 |change In scope from “Internal refurblshment” to demalidon and “rebulld * due
to design cost feedback on working with existing building. 242
40853 |Haoliday Parks 20 JReallocate whaole of region job to specific projects. ]
ATEEE |Cotton Tree Holiday Pk Replace Elect Retic 028  |Transfer to combine electrical upgrade job for Cotton Tree BLTS9, 1113)
ADZ291 |Cotton Tree Holiday Pe-electrical circuits 08  |Transfer to combine electrical upgrade job for Cotton Tree BLTS9, {50]
[+
81721 |Coolum Beach Holiday Park 09  |Sullage point storm water inflow job funded by transfer. X2
ADS53 [Hollday Parks 20 |Reallocate whole of reglon job to specific projects. 122)
Holiday Parks Total 0
(15,400]

Cantributed Assats a0 Transfer budget to Department 1 19 align with actuals for Contributed Assets,

AOZEE |Confributed Assets - Infra - Roads 20 11,446
A038% [Contributed Assets - Infra - Stormwater 20 Transfer budget from Department 5 to align with actuals for Contributed Assets. 6,750
40386 |Confributed Assets - Infra - Pathways 20 1,154
Contributed Assets Total o
82678 |Celoundra Art Gallery - LED Lighting = Funding received from Spearhead Energy fund o upgrade art work lighting . 100
AS2T1 |Corp Bulldings Spearhead Energy Projects 20 |Transfer Funding to upgrade art work lghting at Caloundra Art Gallery. {66]
BOS50 |Cldra Events Centre - Roof Rehab Design 02 |Transfer Funding to upgrade art work lighting at Caloundra Art Gallery. 134)
]
B313 |Caloundra Bus Interchange PWD Comply o2 Mo comment provided, 40
BOS50 |Cldra Events Centre - Roof Rehab Design 02  |Transfer Funding . Gl
]
B1382 |Cotton Tree Rehab Shade Structure 08 |Additional funds required to complate the project. 13
B1535 |Coolum Aquatic Centre LTS Pool Shade 09 |Works complated, reallocate remaining fu nds, 163)
B1551 [Cotton Tree Aquatic Centre 50m Fool Heater 08 Waorks completed, reallocate remaining funds, 1571
0

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 8 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 180 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1572 |Beerwah Aguatic Centre 01 |Additlonal funds required to complate the project. 59
B19E1 |Caloundra Aquatic Centre Pood depth 02 |works completed, reallocate remalning funds. 125)
A5215 [Cotton Tree Aguatic replace shade structure 02 |works complated, reallocate remaining funds. 134)

0

Buildings & Facilitias Total o]
BI535 |Ascetic 200 |Funds transfer from ather capital jobs to fund Strategic Asset Software. 57
Br3Z3 |Footbridge Testing 200 JPartial contribution Transfer to Ascetic Program B2535, from Transport -

Renewals Y
B2215 (Upgrade of Inlet Pits Maroochydore 08 |Partial contribution Transfer to Ascetic Program B2535, from stormwatar 30
rranagement. T
Ascetic Total 4]
21776 |Mocloolaba Spit Fishermen PE, | mplermentation 04 Div 4 program warks completed. Reallocate te Division 4 project at Buhk Park for 120)
additional project lighting weorks. '
B25E9 [Buhk Farnily Park - Staged Implementation 04  |Division 4 program works completed. Reallocate to Division 4 praject at Buhk 10
Park for additional project lighting works.
]
82674 (Buderim District Park - Stage 3 Implementation 06  |Mew project to complete staged works at Buder m District Park. Transfer of
funds from Central Park, approved by Cr to be re-provided to new additional 3ED
project. PIP Recreation Parks Total.
AS33Y |Central Pk Arthur 5t Caloundra implement 02 |Balance of works cannot be delivered in 201314 due to design for tennls courts
project and funding will be re-provided in 2004/15. Transfer of funds fram —
Cantral Park, approved by Crto be re-provided to new sdditional project, FIP o
Sports Facilities Total
0
ATE32 |First Bay Landslip Repair 08  [Tramsfer budget to correct capital job - to ABD14 Evans St hMaroochydore-Design 1400
& Construet, Strategie Land and Commereial Prapertias Total,
AES14 [Evans S5t Maroochydore-Design & Canstruct na Transfer budget to carrect capital job - from A7632 First Bay Landslip Repair, FIP
Transportation. Ao
]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page & of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 181 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating
Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1779 |Alex Hds Foreshore Pk - Stg Impl 04  |additlbonal project works required. i)
B1776 [Mooloolabs Spit Fishermen Pl Impl 04 works cornpleted, reallocate remalning funds. 123)
]
B17E2 |Maroachy Beh F'Shore - Stg Impl. 0E Additional project works required. 25
Bloes [BA 103 Vehicle Access Track Pad Renswal na Waorks completed, reallacate remaining Tunds, {25)
[v]
BO320 |Ellz Danlels Sports - Masterplan 06  |additional funds required for sports fencing. 33
BO310 [Coolum Sport complex Implementation 08 [Transfer funding. 133)
0
B17%6 |Grahame Stewart Fark 03  |Budget adjustment for redundant positions reduced budget. 40|
B1795 |Hegatta Park renew eguipment 03  |Works completed, reallocate remaining funds. jac)
0
21803 |Military Jetty Pk - Coastal Path Imp. 02 Additional project works required 50|
B1802 |ToowayCk- Coastal Path Upgrade 02  |Transfer funding, L]
ATTLY [Bulcock Boh Staged Design & Implement 02 Transfer Tunding, 1200
]
B1952 [Moaloolsba Spit staged implamentation 04 Additional project works required. pic}
B1776 [MWooloolaba Spit Fishermen PR Impl 04 ‘Works completed, reallocate remalning funds. 123)
o
B1957 |Buderim District Park Stg Design & Imp 06  |Pathway lighting works and add itional project works required. &5
BO307 |Stagel Moondarra Drive concrete path 03 |Transfer funding. Gl
BlE04 |Caloundra H'Lands F'Shore Pk - Stg impl 02 |Transfer funding balance of funds for deslgm and survey works only. 125
[v]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 10 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 182 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating
Froject Numbser and Description Division Commants. 5'000
B1358 [WOR - Cematary Asset Replacement 20 |Additbonal emergent works required. Fic|
BOES? [Caloundra Cemetery - Unlsex Tollat 02  |Works cornpleted, reallocate remalning funds. 23)
B480 (Construct Mew Rugby Change rooms 02 110
Additional project works required, an top of revenue received in Part A,
7 ntral Pk Arthur loundra implemen 190y
AB33T |Centra thur 5t Caloundra implement = Balance of warks cannot be delivered in 2003714 due to design for tennis couwrts =t
project and funding will be re-provided In 2004/15. Transfer of funds fram
Central Park, approved by Cr to be re-provided to new additional project.
B1807 [Teeway Ck - Coastal Path Upgrade 02 |Tramafer funding, 120
[
BI5EE (lack Morgan Fark Flanning & Deslgn 09 |additbonal project works required. 5
B1955 |Stumers Ck foreshore park concept plan 09 |works cornpleted, reallocate remalning funds. 125)
1]
B2657 |Hussell Famnily Fark - Staged Raintres Circuit 05  |Additional project works required. 30
B1777 |Eudio Pk - Renaw Flay Equip & Shalter 05  |works complated, reallocate remaining funds. 130]
]
B2es8 [Nambour Skatey Cuota Pk Additions 10 JReallecation of funds for landscape construction works. 165
B1776 |Mooloolaba Spit Fishermen Pk. Implement 04  works complated, reallocate remaining funds. 125]
m n -
81784 |Nambour Showgrounds - Stg Implement 10 Division 10 praject won't be cormpleted in 2013/14, due to conflict with events s
- . -}
at Mambour Showgrounds. Funding will ba re-prowided In 20014/15 budget. o
i ick lick Pk Canc i Irmp.
BL775 |Dick Caplick Pl Concept Design & Imp w0 Div 10 project deslgn won't be completed and anly small spend for 201314, {600
1]
B2EEG [Fisherman's Road Park - Additan 07  |Division 7 funds to be reallacated to Fisherman's Road Park project Funding -
Implamentation allocation for park furniture for additional project imglementation.
B1939 |Marcochy Multsport Staged Implement ar (23
123
4]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 11 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 183 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1777 |Eudio Pk - Renew Flay Equip & Shelter 05 |Division 5 project wiorks completed, Reallocate to Division 5 project Russail 130
Family Park to offset additional project costs. Recreation Park and Landscapa -
BIEET |Russell Farmily Park - Staged Raintres Circuit 0s Amenity Total, 0
[v]
Parks and Gardens Total o]
B1671 |Beerwah Strestscape Implementation 01  |Move Budget and Actuals to consolidate to the same project for Beerwah 4,000
AS503 |Beerwah CBD - Streetscape Masterplan 01  |Streetscape works. Design costs charged to old job number in error {4,000]
4]
ASG955 |Roys Road Besrwah - Road Realignmant 01 Cambine funding into ane job for current stage 2 of camndtruction now underway 1,100
B1857 |Aoys Road, PIF Transportation 01 {realignment of Roys Road & Mawions Road Intersection). {1,100)
]
BOESS Mary Streset, Alex - Rahab 04 Praject astimate was inadeguate o complete project, works procesded with
additional expenditure, 450
BOGE]l |Point Cartwright Drive - Rehab 04 Project completed and funded by Reseal and Rehab sub program in June 2013 1480
with 2012713 funds. o
o
22128 |MAYFIELD Street, ALEXANDRA HEADLAND o4 Full reconstruction of a 700m2 section after failure of the subgrade and road
pavement due te the construction loads during resurfacing. Not identified by 208
praliminary testing
B1885 |Godfrays Rd Bli Bli Road Rehab 05  |Project savings due to scope of works reduced from full reconstruction to 1]
granular cverlay & minimal drainage works reguired., -
21548 |Perwillowen Rd Rehabilitation 10 |Project deferred and is included in the 2014/15 Capital Program. 1182]
BOSE1 |Paint Cartwright Drive - Rehab 04 JProject completed and funded by Reseal and Rehab sub program in June 2013 e
with 2012/12 funds. =
4]
B1394 |Nyla Road, Bridges 01  JAdditional funds required to lift bridge and upgrade & integrate pedestrian 410
footbridge into new road bridge,
BlET3 |'WOR Pedestrian Bridge rehabilitation 20 Transfer frarm Whale of Region praject to corract job, 1410
[v]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 12 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 184 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA 24 APRIL 2014
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Froject Numbser and Description Division Commants. 5'000
B2653 |8 nT d Ent phes o1
2693 |Beerwah Town Square and Entry Upgra Trarsfer budget and actuals to new project, Current spend needs to be 400
- - - separated from the old project A9500 project that is now defunct, B2693 has
AIS00 Steve Inwin Way Beerwah - Corridars = taken Its place under negotlated agreement with Counclllor and community. |a00)
o]
AS10Z |Glerview Rd Glenview-Realign crnr bends 0l Transfer budgets as it's the same project co-funded from 2 different sub 0
BI001 |Glerview Road, Glenview Rehab O5  |Programs. partrenewal & part new warks & improve read safety. 1300)
[
B1538 |Brisbane Road Off Road Pathway 04 Funding is required to undertake Stage 2 Mokengies Bridge to Mooloo Park off 260
road protected pathway.
B2445 |Brisbane Rd, Meerlm Dr Bus Stop 700272 04  |Transfer Budget and Actuals to B1538 to dellver bus stop as an integral part of 140
Brisbane Rd Off Road Pathway project. T
AS51% |Brisbane Ad Mooloolaba-5tg 2 Construct 04  |Minor amount of work done on Tuckers Creek Bridge jointing te complate
works, Budget initially allocated to assist with Brisbane Road cycleway project, 1220
combine surplus 5220k with B1538 as it's the same project,
0
81130 |Petrie Creek Road Nambour 3253_113 10 Surface treatment changed from reseal to overlay to coincided with cycle lane 100
treatmants.
Bl548 |Perwillowen Rd Rehabilitatian a0 Project deferrad and is included in the 201415 Capital Program, 1100
0
21264 |Howvard Road Landsborough S687_101 05 Scope of works approved excesded praject budget, 128
Bl548 |Perwillowen Rd Rehabilitation 10 Project deferred and is included in the 2004/15 Capital Program. 1128]
o
BR2 Capital 201314 Page 13 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council OM Agenda Page 185 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1547 |Glenfleld's Blwd Rehabilitation 06 |Scope of works approved exceeded project budget. &0
B1548 |Ferwlllowen Rd Rehabllitation 10  |Project deferred and ks Included in the 2014,/15 Capltal Program. (60

0

B20ZT (Brisbana Aoad, MOODLOOLABA 04 |5cope of works increased to include additional section due to advice received 200
ragarding future duplication works.

B1548 |Perwillowen Rd Rehabilitation 10 Project deferred and is included in the 2014/15 Capital Program, 1200]

4]

BIOZE (Brisbane Road, MOOLOOLABA 04 |5cope of works increased to include additional section dua to advice recaived =
regarding future duplication works.

]E-L‘i-dﬂ Parwillowen Rd Rehabilitation 10 Praject deferrad and it included in the 2004/15 Capital Pragram. {180

[
22694 (Sliversood Dr Link Road & Path in Mew account required to cover land purchase far Tuture road link betwssn 175
Burnside arsa and new Windsor Road roundabout.
ASS520 [WIOR - Design of PIP Transport Frojects 20 |Works completed, reallocate remalning funds. 150]
B1ET2 [WOR Sealed Road Metwork 20 |Transfer from whole of region project to correct job. 125]
82337 |Duporth Ave Streetscape Road Repairs 03  |Project deferred and ks included in the 2014/15 Capital Program. 1100]
]
B1352 |Tanawha Tourist Dr East Construct Stage2 o7 Significant additional work undertaken to renew I major culvert crossings due to
plipe joint and end wall failures not able to be identified during design, also 165
significant rewegetation works at | lkey Road.
B1882 |Matching funds Council/TIDS 20 Works completed, reallocate remaining Tunds, 151)
21406 (WOR Reseal and Qverlay Cycle Lane Markings 20 |Transfer from whoke of region project to correct job. {20]
81856 |(Caloundra Road, Bikeway 03 |Projectcancelled dwe to repricritisation of 2014715 Strategic Bikeway Capital a4
Program, forward design funds no longer required, !
0

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 14 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 186 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
ASETS (Replace Plckering Bridge Moy Pocket Rd 10 |additbonal Funds required due to large amount of approach works on 5CC slde Ja5
of bridge. )
21416 |Eudlo Creek Bridge Replacement 05  |Project deferred and is included in the 2014/15 Capital Program. 1147]
ATTOS [Ferrys Road Kidaman Creek - Bridge Const 05  |Works complated, reallocate remaining funds. 144]
AS46E |Beausang Ln Conondale-Bridge Approach Rd 05  |works cormpleted, reallocate remaining fumds, 124)
ABS86 |Henewal Roys Road Bridge No. 4. 01  |works completed, reallocate remaining funds. {a0)
0
B2087 |Howard Street, NAMBOUR 10 Works were required to be undertaken at night resulting in additional costs, ED
B1545 (Caloundra Strest Rehabilitation 01 |Project savings due to majority of works undertaken during normal waorking 180
hours, Criginally budgeted as Night works. )
4]
B1E33 |Dawid Loaw Way, Bay Tefrace oa Additional funding required to deliver scope of works, Cost increase due to
requirernent for retaining walls in constrained environment, incorparating
|linking path and pedestrian refuge for salety improverment by connecting bath 0
sides of road.
AS16T |Fark & Ride Development 20 |Funding no longer required {98]
ASEB4 [Windsor Rd Nbr R°bout Entry TAFE Growmnds 10 |Funding not required as bus stop upgrade s being funded as part of roundabout 143)
upgrade budgat, '
22444 [Nambour Tafe Bus Stop 700152 10 |Funding not reqguired as its a duplicate for the bus stop upgrade which is being (a0
funded as part of the Windsor Road Tafe Entry roundabout, T
0
B2545 |Saratoga Dr, Footpath replacement 06 |Emergent works to fix path top around Min Creek Lakes o align with Bank e
stahilisation works.
B1E45 |Renswal of Pathway 10 |Works completed, reallocate rermaining funds, 165)
BX0OZ3 |Blackall Street, WOOKEYE 05 . .
‘\Works were reguired to be undertaken at night resulting in additional costs. &0
B1EES |Godfreys Rd Bll BIl Rosd Rehab 09 |Project savings due to scope of works reduced from full reconstruction to —
|ranuilar averlay. Minimal drainage works required. v
0

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 15 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 187 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
BOG53 (Reseal Old Gymple Road 01 |Scope of works extended and design alterations required to extand existing &1
culvert structure.
B1EES |Godfreys Rd Bli Bli Road Rehab 0%  JProject savings due to scope of works reduced from full reconstruction to 51
|granular overiay. Minimal drainage works required. '
0
B14E7 |Wilson Road lIkley-Gravel Rd Seal 05 Jadditional funds required to Install crash barriers at critical locations to protect
major power transmission tower and large habitat trees identified for retention &0
insice clear zone.
BI2E3 |Doonan Bridge East Rd - Gravel Road Seal oa Project savings due to clearing and minor earthworks done in previous financial
wear far this staged project. Good weather alio allowed project to be completed {500
ahead of schedule.
0
B1E58 |(Esplanade, Car parks Power Boat Club 02 |Additlon costs Incurred after consultation with Councillar & Caloundra Fower
boat club to include extra normal car parks to balance the boat traller park 63
which extended scope of works.
B22E3 |Doonan Bridge East Rd - Gravel Road Saal 08  |Project savings due to clearing and minor earthwarks done In previous financial
year for this staged project. Good weather also allowed project to be completed 168)
ahead of schedule,
0
A%47% |Morth 5t Yandina-Sports Complex Car park 0 Additional funds required due to unforseen retaining wall construction and re- -
rolting 3 phasé power 1o sports avals Tor lighting,
ATT04 [Browns Rd Kidaman Creek - Bridge Const 05 Savings in bridge construction, reallocate to balance sub program. {29]
B2283 |Doonan Bridge East Rd - Gravel Road Seal ] Project savings due to clearing and minar earthwaorks done in previous financial
year for this staged project. Good weather also allowed project to be completed 139]
ahead of schedule,
(W]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 16 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 188 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
BOELA (Brandenburg Rd, Dlamond Valley Road Seal os Additional work required to fix landslip in rock replacement of poor natural "
rraterials and increased drainage to protect site from further slip failure.
ASE0Z (Farrell 5tYandina - Stephens 5t About 10 |Scope of streetscape works complete in Stevens 5t, surpdus funding required to
assist complate path section in Flaming 5t in combination with MGA developar 167]
contribution for streetscape and path upgrades.,
B2283 (Doonan Bridge East Rd - Gravel Road Seal 09 |Project savings due to clearing and minor sarthworks done in previous financial
yaar for this staged project. Good weather also allowed project to be completed 123)
ahead of schedule,
[i]
A8255 [Alexandra Pde Alex Headlands-5L50 Works 04 Incarporate bus stap funding frorm B2447 & B2448 a3 bath upgrades will be 100
B2448 |Alex Heads Double Bus Stop 700201 04 deliverad as part of streetscape works. 140]
B2447 |Alex Heads Double Bus Stap 700198 04 160
1]
AG35% |Footpath Mooloclah Vallay 05 |additional costs to complete project due to very difficult & constrained site
rasulting in entire path section requiring retaining wall, fencing and crash 57
barrier,
ALETE WOR On Road Cycle Lanes - Various Roads 20 |Transfer from whole of region project to correct job. 157)
0
A373L Petrie Crk Rd, Didillibah - Cycle Lanes o Project was initially funded in 201213 and ran longer then expected due to last
yaars wet season impacting works. Prod uction was slowed resulting in increased 141
|in site time, traffic control, earthworks etc. and re-work due to weather.
B1EE2 |Matching funds Council/TIDS 20 |Wworks cornpleted, reallocate remaining funds. 115]
ASETE [WIOR On Road Cycle Lanes - Various Roads 20 |Transfer from whole of region project to correct job. 1125]
o
ATTOE |River Road Chrohamhurst - Bridge Const 01 |Eutra costs o project due to amaunt af river flow / water constantly thraugh site
during construction. 3
ATTO4 [Browns Rd Kidaman Creek - Bridge Const 05 |Savings In Bridge constructlon, reallocate to balance sub program. 156]
0

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 17 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 189 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1851 |Old Landsborough Road ol Skippy Park entrance requires additional funding due o poar natural ground o
conditicons and significant extra pavement under new road widening's.
ASTSE |Bungama St Marcochydore - Cycle Lanes 04  |Project complets, reallocate savings to balance sub program., 11ch
B1E72 |WOR Sealed Road Network 200 |Transfer from whole of region project to correct job. 131)
BOVER |Coolum School Ped Cycle access upgrades 09 |Project complete, reallocate savings to balance sub program, 113]
B2423 (Flaming 5t Pathway Yandina 10 |Project will be completed under budget using panel arrangement contractars for (4
construction '
o
BI418 [Roberts Rd, Beerwah - Ped st Car park . Additional funding required to complete all stages of car park and pathway
upgrades in front of school. Addidenal 50% funding is available through savings 130
on other TIDS projects making it good value for council,
ABTEZ [Bungama St Maroochydore - Cycle Lanes 04  |Projectcomplete, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. 110)
AS4EE [WIOR Fingerboard Way finding Signs 20 |stage 1 works cormplete, design to be done for next stage with remaining funds, 120)
reallocate surplus. v
82424 |Caplick Way, Eurnundi - Intersection Imp 10 |Project cancelled dwe to conflict with future developer funded roundabout (o
which results in this work being sacrificial T
B2416 |Buderim Street - Pedestrian Access 02  |Project complate, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. L]
0
BIED [RAINBOW PARK Drive, MAPLETOM 10 Additional pawement failure warks required due to prolonged period of wet 45
weather at the start of this financial year.
B0 |BRISBANE Road, MOOLOOQLABA 04 |Costs charged to adjsining sections funded under B2O2T and B0, 1435]
]
BlEE0 |Peachester Road, Boardwalk o Requires additional fumds to install footbridge being relocated from hiyla to deal
with service conflicts around foundations. 4o
BlE44 |Henswal to broken path ways 08 |Projectcomplete, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. jao)
v

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 18 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 190 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1E58 |Queen Street, Pathway renewal 02 |Reallecation required to do full length in 2013,/14, then no funding required in
2004/15. This |s better value if all delivered In a single stage due to width 90|
constraints and therefore specialist equipment required,
BO7E3 |Whole of Region Condition survey of Pathway 20 Project complets, reallocate savings to balance sul program, ]
82453 [Fleming 5t Pathway Yandina 10 JProject will be completed under budget using panel arrangement contractors for 33)
canstruction '
]BISEB King Street, Kerb & Channel Renewal 06  |Project complate, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. 139]
B1E44 |Renewal to broken path ways oa Alewandra Parade footpath replacement project funded by parks, under larger 116)
contract warks, Reallacate surplud to balance sub program. o
[
B2305 |Maroochydore Riwer Caravan Fark 700352 oy River Side Bus Stop upgrade needs full indentad bay to be built reguiring
slgnificant extra budget to achieve upgrade. Alio pinch podnt in Aver path is
being alleviated to get better halistic outcome for fareshore path width and 7
road.
81936 |Bus Stop Mooloolaba Bowls Club 04  |Relecation of existing shelber will result in savings to project. 1100
81914 |Bucclelgh Street App Mothling Street 02 |Projectcomplete, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. 127]
B1%15 |Pettigrew 5t App Kalinda Av 04  |Project complate, reallocate savings to balance sub program. 139]
0
B25%6 |Petrie Fark Road, Mambour- Bridge 10 JUrgent Emergent Bridge work required to repair bridge. 34
Bldle |[Eudlo Cresk Bridge Replacemant 0s Praject deferrad and is included in the 2004,/15 Capital Pragram. {38)
0
B335 (Hodgens Road, Crohamhurst - Bridge 01 |Urgent Emergent Bridge work required to repair bridge, reallocate from Eudlo 0
School Rd B1416.
B1l416 |Eudlo Creek Bridge Replacement o5 Project deferred and s included in the 2004415 Capital Prograrm. 130)
1]
B25%7 |Cootamundra, Mountain Creek - Bridge 06  |Urgant Emergent Bridge work required to repair large concrete bridge. 175
81416 |Eudio Creek Bridge Replacement 05 |Project deferred and ks Included in the 2014,/15 Capital Program. 1175)
v]
82538 |Bundilla Bwd, Mountain Creak - Bridge 06 |Urgent Emergant Bridge work required to repair large concrete bridge. 170
21416 |Eudlo Creek Bridge Replacement 05 |Project deferred and is included in the 2014,/15 Capital Frogram. 1170]
]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 15 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 191 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B3332 |Sinth Ave Blackspot 13-14 02 |increase budget due to remowval of non compliant kerb ramps etc. while &5
undertaking ped refuges. )
AS50Z (Farrell 5tYandina - Stephens 5t Rbout 10 |scope of streetscape works complete In Stevens 5t surplus funding required to
assist complete path section in Fleming 5 tin combination with 1GA developer (2]
contribution for streetscape and path upgrades.
BOEE] |Bucclewgh 5t Caloundra - Bryce St Study 02 Traffic Study complete, reallocate surplus to B2322, 127]
B2423 |Fleming 5t Pathway Yandina 10 |Project will be completed under budget using panel arrangement contractors for =
construction. 13
BlEE] (Dld Landsbarcugh Rosd o . . . )
Skippy Park entrance requires additional funding due to poor natural ground .
cenditicns and significant extra pavement under new read widening's. L=
B1405 |WOR Reseal and Overley Cycle Lane Markings 20 Irramsfer from whaole of reglon project to correct job. 110
i]
B2380 |Peachester Rd Relocation Crossing 01 IwWork required to deal with emergent school crossing safety issue by relocating -
crossing away from school driveway. =
BO7EA [Coolum School Ped Cyele accass upgrades 09 |Project eamplate, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. 127]
1]
82671 (Sports Road, BI Bl Gravel Rd Sealing 09  |new project based on 2014/15 gravel road re-prioritisation. i
BX344 |Doonan Bridge Road 09 |Mew Gravel Road prioritisation matrix changes focus to different 2014,15 grawel (26!
roead projects requiring forward design. Y
0
AS506 DLW Coolum - Coolum Village Streetscape 05  JFunds required to complete 12 months maintenance pericd on landscape -
contract works.
| :
ABTST Mrchydare CBO Sateway Entry [mprovements o8 Project complete, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. 120]
o

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 20 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 192 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Number and Description Diwision Camments £'000
AB1TS |Glass House Streetscape Master Flan o . . . . .
Funding reguired to finalite |ate paymeant of invaice for strestscaps warks due o
errar made by contractor leading to a negotiated contract settlemeant, &
AS50Z |Farrell 5t Yandina - Stephens St Rbout 10 lscope of streetscape works complete In Stevens 5t, surplus funding required to
assist complete path section in Flaming 5 tin combination with 1GA developer 18
contriution for streetscape and path upgrades,
AETST [Mrchydore CBD Gateway ENEry | mge ovements 08 ] ] ]
Project complete, reallocate savings to balance sub program, 112)
[
ABTTS Marrows Rd, Landslip, Maontville 05 |Additional slip failure discovered once site vegetation was cleared, requiring ED
mare funding to repalr while on slte.
AELO4 [South Coolurmn Road, Coclum Construction 09  |Design Works completed, reallacate remalning funds. 200
0
B2508 |Dwporth Avenue, Traffic Calming Sscape 08  |520k design funding required to investigate narrowing of Duporth Av to help -
achieve a speed reduction through the shared zone.
ALSE0 WOR - Design of PIP Transport Projects 20 JTransfer from whole of region project to correct job., 200
4]
A4z (Sippy Downs Dve Tanawha-Stringybark Rd 06 |Funds required to complete 12 months maintenance period on landscape )
contract warks.
AB530 [WIOR - Dasign af PIP Transport Projects 20 |Transfer from whobke of region project to correct job 1200
[
BOEER [While of Reglon - Boardwalk Renawals 20 Requires additional funds to remediate the Larmerough Canal pedestrian bridge
after structural report made recommendations on emer gent works required rin]
immediately.
BOTES [Whole of Region Condition survey of Pathw 20 |Project complete, reallocate savings to balance sulb program. 120)
[v]
80791 |Mudjimba Beach Rd, Muwd]imba Ped Refuge 03  |Transfer in funds from B1840 to combdne funds for same project Initially co- 0
funded from 2 sources, Padestrian refuge works due in May [ lune 2014,
BlE40 [Mudjimba Esplanade, Mudjimba oa 1260
0

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 21 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 193 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2

Budget Review 3 2013/2014

Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
&
81523 |North Arm Yandina Cresk Rd - bus stop ™ ‘\Wark complete, additional funding required due to poor ground conditions, il
81925 |Bus Stop Mooloclaba Bowls Club 04  JRelocation of existing shelter will result in savings to project. 120]
v}
B2445 |Brisbane Rd, Meerim Dr Bus Stop 700150 04  Jadditional work to replace to align existing footpath to new stop location and -
lgwd, construction in April
B21%7 |Wurtulla Shopping Village 700064 03 J5avings will result. 1200
4]
B2E72 [Arthur 5t, Cooalurm Gravel Rd Saaling oa naw project based on 2014/15 Era'l,lal road re-pricritization, bul;lget from B2242 2
for forward detign wark,
B2347 [Owyster Bank Road 09 Mew Gravel Road prioritisation matric changes foouws to different 2014015 grawvel 120
road projects requirng forward design. T
]
B1E36 (Margaret St, Sireetscapes Local Centres 05 |Additional funds required due to increased level of detall design undertaken,
inc| wraffic analysis for more robust master plan cutcome. o
ARS0Z |Farmall 5t ¥andina - Stephens St Rbout 10 Scope of streetscape works complete in Stevens 58, surpdus funding (580)
required to assist complete path section in Fleming 5 tin combination with 1GA El]
developer contribution for streetscape and path upgrades,
[v]
Transportation Total [
BO744 |Land Acg - MPAC-Roading access/frontage 04  JReallocate project funds to reflect actual spand, 1,400
AS582 |Land Acg - MPAC-Horbon Park Golf Course 04 |Reallecate project funds to reflect actual spend. {1,400]
Strategic Land Total 1]
4501 [Maroochy Wetland Boardwalk Stg 4 Renewal 09
Project stage 5 brought forward contract awarded total value 56238, 555, 78
Bl748 |General Bushland Conservation Reserve o9 Discussed with Cr regarding reallocating within his division and deferring this -
project until nest yaar. 154)
B2Z12 [SCC Env Audit-Design of Reserve Signs 20 .F‘rajett pleced on hold, awaiting Branding exercise, funding available next FfY (24)
Jimplement.
Environmental Assets Total "]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 22 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 194 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Numbar and Description Division Comments 4'000
B1432 (Image Flat Water Managemeant Waorks 09 |As per request for additional funds In Part A 168
ABETT |Exploration Drilling Frogram Scope 09 |Reduce program to fund water management works. {92)
AS411 [Water Management Works - Dulong 05  JReduce program to fund water management works. 132
AS413 (Exploration Orilling 20 |Reduce program to fund water management works, 145)

Quarries Total v}
AR4Z3 \SCA New Runway & Supp [nfrastructure ve 555k for prolongation of project, 5100k for scope change, 3200k for Controlled 210

Fload Release - other prolongation shortfalls funded from other airport projects.

ATESE [SCA Ground Transport Desk Upgrade 08  |Savings to be offset againat shartlall in other projects, 13
BLETY [SCA Terrminal Master Plan 08  |Project deferred to fund shartfall in ather projacts, 1135]
BLEZ7 |Culvert Upgrade 08  |savings to be offset agalnst shortfall In ether projects. 162}
Bl1EZ9 |Departure Desks 028  |Savings to be offset agalnst shortfall In other projects. 120]
BlE3D |Lamdside Footpaths 08 |savings to be offset agalnst shortfall In other projects. {60)
BlE31 |SCA Masterplan Update 08  |Savings to be offset against shortfall in other projects. {50]
v}

B1432 |SCA - 5C Aerospace Precinct Stage 2 03 JAdditional budget for change in scope - Sewerage for entire precinct installed - 137

Lot 1 SCAP leased to McDermott's, ‘Works completed,

A4405 |SCA 13731 Land Acquisition 08 |Savings to be offset against shortfall in other projects, 123]
AS980 |SCA Required Navigational Procedures 08  |5avings to be offset against shortfall in other projects, 1113]
0

ATESA [SCA Road Trandport Projects Dna Tap up budget daficit - from change in project scope. 14
ATESE [SCA Ground Transport Desk Lipgrade Dna Savings to be offset against shartfall in other projects, 134
0

A4B24 |SC Aerospace Precinct Stage 1 02  |shortfallin budget to be funded form AS447, 424
ATESE [SCA Ground Transport Desk Upgrade 08  |Savings to be offset against shartfall in other projects. 117]
ALADD [SCA 1331 Land Acquisition 08  |Savings to be offset against shortfall in ather projects. 1171
AS447 |SCA Land Acquisitions 08  |Transfer funding. EE]
0

Alrport Total 0

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 23 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 195 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer to/from Operating

Project Number and Description Diwision Comments £'000
A9537 |Caloundra Landflll Design Sed pond 01 . . . .
& " Additional funds required for Caloundra Landfill HES Basin dosing system.
Criginal budget funds for dosing system used for alternate road access requined &3
o maintain construction works for AB538, Waste Disposal,
AS535 |Caloundra Landfill Cut Off Wall Construction o
Minor funds allocated for contingency (if required), Waste Disposal, a7
ATEEE |Buderim Landfill Bic Basin 06 Project on hekd, future budget identified for 2005/1%, Waste Avcidance and 1100)
Minimisation '
1)
B2E07 |Initallatian of Chain Wire Fence ol Funding tranifarrad fram AS530 - WOR Scheduled |mprovemants. Requirad ta 0
keep livestack frarm bio pit, Waste Disposal.
B2608 |Replacernent of Alr Condldoner o1
P Funding transferred from AS530 - WOR Scheduled Improvements. Required 7
replacemant of Air conditionar at Weighbridge. Waste Disposal
AS530 |WOR Unscheduled improvements 20
P Funding trandfarrad ta B2607T - Chain Fencing Caloundra landfill and B2608 - Air 137)
£l
Conditioner Cal Landfill, Waste Avoidance and Minimisation. o
0
B1878 |WOR - Unschedulad renawals 20 JProject completed under budget. Waste Avoidance and Minimisation. 1500
Y] B in
B2520 |MRF fe fine drai v Existing drain lining i inadequate and high rainfall events drain is scouring and
causing loss of bank stability and patential loss of land Imipacting on MRF 50|
bullding integrity. Waste Avaldance and Minimisation.
o

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 24 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 196 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART D - Transfers Between Sub Programmes and Transfer toffrom Operating

Projest Mumber and Description Division Camments £'000
AS535 (Caloundra Landflil Cut OFf Wall Const 01 |minor funds allocated for contingency {If required). 40
BO734 (Mambour Landfill Des/Cons Sed Pand o9 . . . X )

Project complete other than minor works required for a bund construction ]

0

B2511 [Recycling Market Security Upgrade 20 JFunding transfer, X2
ADE30 WOR Unscheduled Improvements 20 JFunding transfer, 122)

4]

Wasta Total 4]
Total PART (=04

BRI Capital 201314

Page 25 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 197 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART E - Projects Deferred to 201415 Capital Program

Praject Mumber and Descriptian Division Commants. £'000
Holiday Parks
B1756 (Cotton Tree Caravan Park 08  |Capital investroent not justified based on previous years' market trends, T be ey
Included in capltal works budget 2014715, o)
Holiday Parks Total {700)
Holiday Parks Total |700]
Strategic Land
AS582 |Land Acg - MFAC-Horton Park Golf Course 04  |Defer project spending to 2014715 In line with forecast. {5,600]
BO746 |Design Works - MPAC o4 Defer project spending to 2014715 In line with forecast. {2,300
B1296 |MPALC - Master Flanning 04  |Defer project spending to 2014715 In line with forecast. {500]
Strategic Land Total [11,400]
Strategic Land Total [11,400]
nsportation
B1834 (Sippy Downs Orive, PIF Transportation 06 |Commencing construction In April through to Dec 2014, Work In progress but
won't reach full 2013714 expenditure by June 20, 2014 but projact will be fully 14000
complete in 2014715 year,
ABS14 |Evans 5t Maroochydore-Design B Construct 08  |Construction delayed due to land acquisitions holding up house demaclition and
removal needed prior to service relocations. Funds will need to defer o (2,000
complete scope of works over funded ayr perlod.
B1857 [Rays Road, PIP Transportation m 5440k ta be returned to PIP resend for future construction ance designg ane
complete and land lssues resolved, 2013/14 Is to early for next stage of widening {440]
and reconstruction.
B1E4E (PIF Land Purchases, Evans Strast 028  |Delays toland acquisitions have resulted in minimal spending to date causing
compounding delays to planned construction. Property Officers now 1500]
endeavouring to finalise land dealings.
B1E49 |FIP Land Furchases, Brisbane Road 04  JLand ks unlikely to e acquired by June 30 2014 and so funding |s to be deferred
to 2014/15. Brisbane Rd land acquisitions are also awaiting a report to council, 1500)

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 26 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 198 of 307



ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA
Item 8.3.2 Budget Review 3 2013/2014
Attachment 2 Budget Review 3 2013/14 - Capital Adjustments

24 APRIL 2014

Budget Review 3 2013/14

Capital Requests - PART E - Projects Deferred to 201415 Capital Program

Praject Mumber and Descriptian Division Commants. £'000
B1ESD (South Coclurn Road, PIP Land Purcheses oa Megotiations with property awners unlikely to be resolved (n 201314 5o funds (500!
are baing defarred until 2014115 to settle land dealing. e
FIF Transportation Total {4,440]
B1553 |Windsor Road - Rehab 10 |Grant funding approved & received on Windsor Road to align with Tafe to
Blaxland read rehabilitation works which was pushed out to the 2014715 year.
This funding is CHP grant and TIDs and needs 1o be deferred to align with {373]
2004/15 road rehabilitation funds for warks between July - Dec 2014,
Sealed Road Network Total {573)
ASasd (DLW Bl BIi Bikeway Petrie Ck -Edgewater 09 |Work underway from March 2014 but significant delays have resulted waiting
for Cutters Ridge Roundabout to be complate & DTMR to complete road =001
widening before off road pathway could commence. This in a CNP grant funded R
project under cantrect with the State Gavt.
B1538 |Brisbane Road Off Road Pathway 04  |Project deferred due to ongoing community consultation considering this is a
unigue praject and the first af its type of the Sunshine Coast. Onee cansultation
|is complete déatail dédign will need bo be réviewed and DTMR approval is 1500)
required. Unllkely to cornrmence construction prior to 30 Jun 2004 but (5 a CNP e
Grant funded profect and so a contract exists between council and the State
Gowt to construct cycleway.
strategic Pathweay & On Road Cycle Networks Total (1,300]
AD409% |alexandra Pde Alex Headlands-5L5C Works o4 Delayed start date wntil after the 2014 Moodoolaba Triathlon so won't reach full
2013/14 expanditure by June 30, 2014 but project will be complete by Dec 2014. Elw]
Strestscapes - Corrldors Total 1300)
Transportation Total [6,613)
Waste
]5?_2}4 |"~larr'murr-llit Construction Stage 1 09  |Project on hobd to be included in 201415 budget. (2,300)
Waste Total |2,:200]
Waste Total [Z,200]
Total FART E [20,513]

BR2 Capital 201314

Page 27 of 27

Sunshine Coast Regional Council

OM Agenda Page 199 of 307



